

**Bulletin of the Catholic Record Society - Diocese of Columbus
Volumes VII to IX (1981-1983)**

C O N T E N T S

St. Aloysius Seminary, Columbus, 1871-1876.....	1, 15, 24
St. Remigius Parish, Columbus, Sacramental Register, 1837-1846. Baptisms.....	9, 20, 29, 36 47, 55, 63, 70 78, 86, 94
Burials.....	109
Marriages.....	118
First Communions.....	120
The Rosecrans Family at Homer, Licking County.....	17
At. Malachy;s, Ferrara (Corning) Perry County.....	25
St. Barnabas, Deavertown, Morgan County.....	33. 41
Baptisms.....	42
Tombstone Inscriptions.....	46
St. Peter's College, Chillicothe.....	49
The Early German Catholics of Columbus.....	57
St. Mary's, Mattingly Settlement, One Hundred Twenty-five Years, 1856, 1981; the Early Years to 1861.....	65
The Dedication of St. Louis Bertrand Church, Rehoboth, Perry County.....	73
A Glimpse at the Ohio Valley.....	75
"Catholic Telegraph" Records, Early Diocesan History.....	81, 89, 111
St. Michael's, Brownsville, Knox County.....	97
Baptisms.....	100
Tombstone Inscriptions.....	107
Holmes County, The Unwanted Child.....	113
St. Genevieve's Parish, Calmoutier, Holmes County, 1836-1981.....	121, 130
Baptisms..... <i>1836 to 1872</i>	181, 190, 207
Burials..... <i>1849-1862</i>	223
Marriages..... <i>1837-1876</i>	136
The Parishioners of St. Genevieve's, Their Origin and Their Coming.....	140 } 16
Incorporations of Catholic Organizations in Franklin County.....	127
1835: No Catholic Church in Columbus.....	137
St. Mary's Seminary, Perry County, Ohio.....	142
The Philips Church, Old St. Joseph's, Near Sugar Grove... Baptisms.....	142 145 157, 165
Confirmations.....	151
Marriages.....	149
Tombstone Inscriptions.....	148
Our Lady of Good Hope, Pine Hill, Hocking County.....	153
Tombstone Inscriptions.....	156
St. Joseph's, Cardington, Morrow County.....	161
Rev. Pierre Louis Dominaue Senez.....	164

St. John the Baptist Church, Lilly, Scioto County.....	169
Tombstone Inscriptions.....	172
Baptisms.....	174
St. Peter's, Lick Run, Scioto County.....	177
Tombstone Inscriptions.....	179
St. Aloysius, Lewis Center, Delaware County.....	185
St. Mary's Seminary, Somerset, an 1834 News Story.....	186
Two Early Priests of Columbus; Rev. Thomas Martin, O.P..	187
Rev. William Schonat.....	188
St. Pius Church, South Fork, Perry County.....	193
Tombstone Inscriptions.....	197
Rev. Emmanuel Thienpont, Pastor and Missionary.....	201
St. James, the Durbin Church, Vinton County.....	209
St. Francis Xavier Mission, Ross County.....	211
Baptisms.....	212
Tombstone Inscriptions.....	215, 221
Rev. John Mary Jacquet, Missionary and Pastor.....	217
St. Elizabeth's, Killbuck Creek, Coshocton County.....	225
Tombstone Inscriptions.....	228
Burials.....	229
Marriages.....	229
Baptisms.....	229, 236.
Ohio's "Know=Nothing Act" of 1857.....	233
Sacramental Records, St. Dominic's, McLuney, Perry County	
Burials.....	236
Confirmations.....	240
Baptisms.....	253
The Early Days of St. Francis Hospital in Columbus.....	241
Early Missions in Licking County: Jacksontown and	
Linnville.....	250
Baptismal Records, St. Joseph's, Somerset (Containing	
some for St. Louis Bertrand, Rehoboth, and St.	
Dominic's, McLuney).....	253, 277
Rev. Serge de Stchoulepnikoff.....	257
The Early Years of St. Aloysius Academy, New Lexington...	265
The First Parish School in the Columbus Diocese Opened in	
1830.....	273
St. Aloysius Seminary Honored Its Presidnet in 1873.....	276
St. Patrick Church, McCullough Settlement, Scioto County.	281
Tombstone Inscriptions.....	285
Baptisms.....	285
Marriages.....	288
The Rev. Joseph Mary Mertian.....	284

E R R A T A

- p. 47 At # 188, note: for 1814, read 1834.
- p. 55 At # 212, note: for 1834, read 1843.
At # 221, for "Leopold ---yer," read Leopold Meyer.
- p. 56 At top of page, read 1843 for 1834.
- p. 57 Paragraph three, insert the word "may" - "There may have been..."
- p. 59 Paragraph one: for Rheinpfaly read Rheinpfalz.
- p. 61 Paragraph 2, .ine one: for 1845, read 1846.
Paragraph 5, line 8: for Peter Ambres read Peter Ambos.
- p. 63 At # 242, note: for 1860 read 1800.
- p. 70 At # 269, last name, read Wölfe for Wölfel.
At # 270, for Werrest read Werrst.
- p. 71 At # 282, for Schlogel read Schlögel.
At # 284, for "Mardle" read "Marcle".
- p. 80 At 3 328, for :Meedenbusch" read "Needenbusch."
- p. 104 Under 1865, May 2, read "dau. of Mich. Homan and Elizabeth Losh."
- p. 109 At 1839, 5 January, for Ammiad read Ammia.
- p. 110 At 1845, 17 July, for Frach read Frech.
- p. 186 Line 7, read "Father J. H. Wagner" instead of Father William C. O'Brian.
- p. 218 2nd line, read "Denver" for Milwaukee.
- p. 228 Under tombstone inscriptions, no. 24, read Grassbaugh Mathias, not Martha.
- pp. 229-232 Under dates of May 14, 1869; Oft. 3, 1870; Sept. 22, 1872;
and 236 March 11, 1875; May 8, 1879; April 2, 1881; July 23, 1883;
Oct. 27, 1885; Jan. 29, 1888, and Oct. 21, 1880, the parents
of the Grassbaugh children were Jacob and Catharine - not
James and Catharine.
- p. 234 1st paragraph, line 2: After the wrod, "trusteeism," add: "with its
attendant conflicts and administrative headaches."
- p. 241 Line 3, under the picture, read "Later a fifth floor was added."

Erratum for November, 1878, (Bound volume II):

- p. 365 Under 1844, line 10, read Gregor Wagner for ~~Joseph Albert~~.
Michael Hauser